
LIST OF CONTRACTS  ≥ 100,000USD ISSUED BY UNESCO IN 2010

Description of Goods/Services Budget Code Contract Ref. No. Date of Award Final Destination Issued By
Contract 

Value (USD x 
1000)

Contract awarded to

Complete Logistics (Travel, Planning and 
Lodging) to Events N/A 0267/2009 06/01/2010 Brazil UNESCO Brazil 

Office
LTA,  3 years 
time bound

Dialog Serviços de Comunicação 
de Eventos Ltda, Brazil

Social-Economic and Cultural Research 914BRA3026 0173/2009  SA-200/2010 01/02/2010 Brazil UNESCO Brazil 
Office 440 Associação Filmes de Quintal, 

Brazil

Travel Agent Services 185GEF0003 4500093417 03/02/2010 France BFM
LTA/Open 

ended 
contract

American Express Voyages, 
France

Medical Claim Processing Services 5832300001SPI 4500093462 04/02/2010 Worldwide HRM/SPI Open ended 
contract SAS GMC, France

Consulting Service for Establishing the Cost 
and Cost-effectiveness of School-based 
Sexuality Education Programmes

247GLO1028
214GLO1000
247GLO1017
247GLO1021
247GLO1030

4500091204 12/02/2010 Several countries ED/UNP/HIV 598 Radboud University, Nijmegen 
Medical Center, The Netherlands

Study on Prevalence Rates of Infection by 
HIV and Syphilis in Pregnant Women in 
Brazil

914BRA1101 SA-3751/2010 17/02/2010 Brazil UNESCO Brazil 
Office 625 Fundaçao Universidade Caxia do 

Sul, Brazil

Teacher Training Services 702ZAI1001 3240227361 18/02/2010 RDC UNESCO 
Kinshasa Office 222 Diffusions Equipements Services, 

France

Operational Researches in STD/HIV/AIDS 914BRA1101 0319/2009 23/02/2010 Brazil UNESCO Brazil 
Office 913 FFM / FUNDEP / UFBA / FCPC / 

PATH / AACEA, Brazil

Renovation Works 585610001HQD 4500117402
519.004.10 04/03/2010 France ADMHQD/R 670 Axone, France

Event Organisation Services 632HQF9000 450095871 05/03/2010 France ADM/DIT 149 Europ Groupe,  France

Replacement and Installation of Conference 
Room Plateform

5836100001HQD
632HQF9000
632PRC9000

No. 519.003.10 08/03/2010 France ADMHQD/B/RC 166 ACI Elevation, France

Advisory Services for World Heritage 
Committee 198ADB4335.1/2 4500096636 12/03/2010 Worldwide CLT/WHC 122 ICCROM, Italy

Purchase of Furnishing 632HQF9000 4500096796 15/03/2010 France ADM/HQD 133 Bobois d'aujourd'hui, France

Project Implementation Activities 536CMB4008 3240228606 16/03/2010 Cambodia UNESCO Phnom 
Penh Office 238 Waseda University, Japan



Description of Goods/Services Budget Code Contract Ref. No. Date of Award Final Destination Issued By
Contract 

Value (USD x 
1000)

Contract awarded to

Development of UNESCO's Information 
Material Management Tool

4753100002BPI
4112700001EVA 4500089724 25/03/2010 France BPI 733 Klopotek, Germany

Renovation Works 632HQF9000 519.001.10 29/03/2010 France ADMHQD/B/RC 200 Lisandre, France

Acquisition of Generators 220IRQ1008 4500098217 30/03/2010 Iraq
UNESCO 

Amman Iraq 
Office

222 F.G. Wilson, UK

Secured Liaisons Informatique / Secured 
Access to Intranet various Extension contract

PD/C0318/98 06/04/2010 Worldwide ADM/DIT Open ended 
contract Sita, France

Advisory Services for World Heritage 
Committee 198ADB4135 4500099145 14/04/2010 France CLT/WHC/EUR 485 Icomos, France

Advisory Services to the World Heritage 
Committee 198ADB4235 4500099845 16/04/2010 worldwide CLT/WHC 534 IUCN, Switzerland

Acquisition of Landline Telecommunication 
Services 185GEF0002 3250039543 24/04/2010 France ADM/DIT 374 SFR Business Team, France

Meeting Organisation Services 5812200001NAC 4500100664 25/04/2010 Korea ERC/RSC/NAC 130 Korean National Commission, 
Korea

Acquisition of Information Management 
Database incl. Software Licenses, Training 
and Maintenance

301EGY4072
402EGY4001 3250040005 28/04/2010 Egypt CLT/CIH/MCO 226 KE Software, UK

Acquisition of Construction Materials 504CUB4000 4500101636 30/04/2010 Cuba UNESCO 
Havana Office 254 Ministerio de Cultura de la 

Republica de Cuba, Cuba

Acquisition of Community Radios 216CHD5000 4500099848 30/04/2010 Tchad + Central 
African Republic

UNESCO 
Yaoundé Office 168 Bbeam, Belgium

Meeting Organisation Services 5812200001NAC 4500101907 03/05/2010 UK ERC/RSC/NAC 155 UK National Commission, UK

Civil Works 224CHI1000 4500102876 07/05/2010 Chile UNESCO 
Santiago Office 152 Victor Vega Vega, Chile

Meeting Organisation Services 5812200001NAC 4500102850 10/05/2010 Uganda ERC/RSC/NAC 200 Uganda National Commission, 
Uganda

Restoration Works 549CUB4000 4500105529 15/05/2010 Cuba UNESCO 
Havana Office 370 OHCH, Cuba

Acquisition of User Licenses 670SIN9000 4500104905 27/05/2010 France ADM/DIT 163 K2 France SAS, France
Preventive Works for ten houses at Erbil 
Citadel, Iraq 909IRQ4003 4500105890 31/05/2010 Iraq UNESCO Iraq 

Office 932 Baran Insaat Turizm Sanayi ve TIC, 
Ltd, Turkey

Construction of Sanitary Units 919ECU10007 4500106319 09/06/2010 Peru UNESCO Quito 
Office 144 Engineer Gabriel Nolberto 

Andrade, Ecuador

Acquisition of Softwares and Servers
5853500001DIT
5853200003DIT
5853300001DIT

4500106234 09/06/2010 worldwide ADM/DIT 185 Insight, France 



Description of Goods/Services Budget Code Contract Ref. No. Date of Award Final Destination Issued By
Contract 

Value (USD x 
1000)

Contract awarded to

Meeting Organisation Services 5812200001NAC
5634209002BSP 4500106635 15/06/2010 Trinidad and Tobago ERC/RSC/NAC 111 Trinidad and Tobago National 

Commission, Trinidad and Tobago

Security Equipment Maintenance Services 5855100006HQD ADM/HQD/SEC/01/2010 17/06/2010 France ADM/HQD/SEC LTA, 4 years 
time bound Niscayah, France

Acquisition of Learning Materials and 
Emergency Repairs 224CHI1000 4500107210 17/06/2010 Chile UNESCO 

Santiago Office 126 Sociedad Educacional UDEC SA, 
Chile

Graphic Design and Layout Services Various 
Budget Codes ADM/CLD/D/LTA/2009/2 26/06/2010 France ADM/CLD/D LTA, 2 years 

time bound Imprimerie Centrale, France

Graphic Design and Layout Services Various 
Budget Codes ADM/CLD/D/LTA/2009/2 26/06/2010 France ADM/CLD/D LTA, 2 years 

time bound Baseline Arts, United Kingdom

Graphic Design and Layout Services Various 
Budget Codes ADM/CLD/D/LTA/2009/2 29/06/2010 France ADM/CLD/D LTA, 2 years 

time bound Thomson digital, India

Tenancy Agreement for Iraq Office in 
Amman 5824200002 3240233380 05/07/2010 Jordan UNESCO Iraq 

Office 210 Dr Marwan Mohamed Hegazi 
Salah, Jordan

Project Implementation Activities 567AFG1000 3240233515 07/07/2010 Afghanistan UNESCO Kabul 
Office 1 737 BRAC, Afghanistan

Nablus Old City Centre Renovation Works 549PAL4000
549PAL4001 3240233644 09/07/2010 Opt UNESCO 

Ramallah Office 773
Towers Nablus for Investment and 
Construction, Occupied Palestinian 
Territories

Maintenance of Database Management 
System 5853400001DIT 4500112202 27/07/2010 France ADM/DIT LTA, 2 years 

time bound Docsi, France

Consulting Services 5856100001HQD 4500111671 28/07/2010 France ADM/HQD/Maint 338 Inex, France

Training Services related to Conservation 
and Restoration Techniques 909IRQ4004 4500111755 28/07/2010 Iraq UNESCO Iraq 

Office 193 A.R.s Projetti S.P.A., Italy

Travaux de Conservation et Mise aux 
Normes des Ascenseurs

5856100001HQD
5856100005HQD
632HQF9000HQD

 519.009.10 30/07/2010 France ADM/HQD/B 104 Otis, France

Advisory and Monitoring Services for 
Cultural Heritage

198ADB4135.1
198ADB4135.2 4500111014 30/07/2010 Worldwide WHC/EUR 729 ICOMOS, France

Television Sets 702CMR1000 4500113226 06/08/2010 Cameroon UNESOC 
Yaoundé Office 207 Peter Justesen, Denmark

Investment Management and Banking 
Services

Various Budget 
Codes LTA 0216/2009 10/08/2010 Brazil UNESCO Brazil 

Office
LTA, 5 years 
time bound HSBC, Brazil

Project Implementation Services 700GLO1001 4500113686 15/08/2010 Africa ED/HED/RIQ 123 Association of African Universities, 
Ghana

Project Implementation Activities 529CMB4000 3240235292 23/08/2010 Cambodia UNESCO Phnom 
Penh Office 720 Goden Mackay Logan Pty Ltd, 

Australia



Description of Goods/Services Budget Code Contract Ref. No. Date of Award Final Destination Issued By
Contract 

Value (USD x 
1000)

Contract awarded to

Printing of Textbooks, Notebooks and 
Distribution Services 567AFG1000/1 3240241496 23/08/2010 Afghanistan UNESCO Kabul 

Office 522 Baher Computer and Training, 
Afghanistan

Project Implementation Activities 914BRA4008 SA-2597/2010 01/09/2010 Brazil UNESCO Brazil 
Office 160 Tecnisys Informatica, Brazil

Project Implementation Activities
513GLO2016
513RLA2004
513RAF2013

4500116274 06/09/2010 Various 
countries SC/IOC/IODE 106 Flanders Marine Institute (VLIZ), 

Belgium

Ventilation Works 5856100001HQD 4500116373 06/09/2010 France ADM/HQD/R 108 RIE, France

Provision of Standard UNESCO Office 
Furniture

Various Budget 
Codes LTA/ADM/PRO/0001/2010 17/09/2010 France ADM/PRO/GPS

LTA, 
2 years time 

bound
Vitra, France

Aquisition of Server Kits, Notebooks and 
Workstations 402EGY4001 4500119482 04/10/2010 Egypt CLT/CIH/MCO 224 Danoffice, Denmark

Electricity Works 5856100001HQD
5853500001HQD 4500119908 05/10/2010 France ADM/HQD/R 207 RIE, France

Acquisition and Installation of Print 
Production Equipment 635SAD9002 4500120215 15/10/2010 France ADM/CLD/D 706 Heidelberg, France

Acquisition of Printing Press 635SAD9002 4500120215 15/10/2010 France CLD/D 597 Heidelberg, France

Skills Development Agricultural Training 567AFG1000 3240238381 31/10/2010 Afghanistan UNESCO Kabul 
Office 178 SAB, Afghanistan

Produciton of Book Copies 704BRA2041 SA-3536/2010 01/12/2010 Brazil UNESCO Brazil 
Office 105 Capital Graphica e Editora, Brazil

Royalty for ICDL Certification Programmes 405RAB2040 4500126198 04/12/2010 Various 
countries

UNESCO Cairo 
Office 737 ECDL Foundation, Ireland

Advanced Hydraulic Survey in Iraq 220IRQ2002 4500126531 07/12/2010 Iraq UNESCO Iraq 
Office 160 Radar Technologies International, 

France
Acquisition of Engine Composition, 
Hydraulic system and Testing Material 
Workshop Equipment 

220IRQ101 4500126852 15/12/2010 Iraq UNESCO Iraq 
Office 106 Edibon, Spain

Claims Processing fees of UNESCO 
Medical Benefit Fund  5832300001SPI 4500133216 17/12/2010 France HRM/MBF 1 143 Vanbreda International, Belgium

Advisory Services in the Field of Natural 
Heritage

198ADB4235
198CSV4135 4500127768 20/12/2010 worldwide CLT/WHC 920 IUCN, Switzerland

Portfolio Management 454USL9001 N/A N/A France USLS 138 Natixis Asset Management, France

Provision of Storage and Distribution 
Services 635SAD9002 ADM/CLD/D/LTA/2010/2 N/A France ADM/CLD/D LTA, 2 years 

time bound SMI Distribution Services, UK


	Feuil1

